

**Reference:** FOI 37561 GLO 11M

**Subject:** Blood Glucose Monitors

*I can confirm that the CCG does hold the information requested; please see responses below:*

QUESTION	RESPONSE
1. A weblink to your current blood glucose testing formulary	<a href="http://gloshospitals.nhs.uk">Gloucestershire Joint Formulary (gloshospitals.nhs.uk)</a>
2. The name(s), direct contact email address(es) and direct telephone numbers of the person(s) in your Medicines Management team who is responsible for the blood glucose meters formulary within the CCG	Please address any correspondence to the Medicines Management email address, where it will be forwarded to the appropriate person. <a href="mailto:glccg.medicines@nhs.net">glccg.medicines@nhs.net</a>
3. The date of the next review of your formulary in respect of blood glucose meters.	To be agreed
4. How do you intend to review your formulary (detail to include process, time lines)?	To be agreed
5. Is your CCG part of a local partnership arrangement for formulary review?	The Gloucestershire Joint Formulary is a joint venture between Gloucestershire Clinical Commissioning Group, Gloucestershire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust, and Gloucestershire Health and Care NHS Foundation Trust.
6. If so, please provide the names of other CCG's included in the arrangement and the contact name, email address and telephone number for the person with responsibility for blood glucose meters.	

*The information provided in this response is accurate as of 31 December 2020 and has been authorised for release by Marion Andrews-Evans, Executive Nurse and Quality Lead for NHS Gloucestershire CCG.*